# 504506844 08/16/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4553548

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	TA		
		Name	Execution Date
MITSUBISHI RAYON CO.	., LTD.		04/03/2017
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	A		
Name:	MITSUBI	ISHI CHEMICAL CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1-1, MAF	RUNOUCHI 1-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU	
	ΤΟΚΥΟ	· · · ·	
-	JAPAN		
PROPERTY NUMBERS 1	Fotal: 1		
Property Type		Number	
Application Number:	14	4768905	
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number:	(7	703)413-2220	uccessful it will be sent
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pr</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(7 <i>sent to t</i> <i>rovided;</i> (7 0 0 19	the e-mail address first; if that is unst if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 703) 413-3000 orpassignments@oblon.com 0BLON, ET AL. 940 DUKE STREET	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pr</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(7 <i>sent to t</i> <i>rovided;</i> (7 cc 0 19 A	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuit if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 703) 413-3000 orpassignments@oblon.com OBLON, ET AL. 940 DUKE STREET ILEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314	
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pr Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(7 <i>sent to t</i> <i>rovided;</i> (7 cc 0 19 A	the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 703) 413-3000 orpassignments@oblon.com DBLON, ET AL. 940 DUKE STREET LEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314 457650US	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if pr</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUM NAME OF SUBMITTER:	(7 <i>sent to t</i> <i>rovided;</i> (7 cc 0 19 A	the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 703) 413-3000 orpassignments@oblon.com OBLON, ET AL. 940 DUKE STREET LEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314 457650US CHLOE CAMERON	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pr</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(7 <i>sent to t</i> <i>rovided;</i> (7 cc 0 19 A	the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 703) 413-3000 orpassignments@oblon.com DBLON, ET AL. 940 DUKE STREET LEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314 457650US	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if pr</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUM NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	(7 <i>sent to t</i> <i>rovided;</i> (7 cc 0 19 A	the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 703) 413-3000 orpassignments@oblon.com OBLON, ET AL. 940 DUKE STREET LEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314 457650US CHLOE CAMERON	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if pr</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUM NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	(7 sent to t rovided; (7 0 19 A MBER: page1.tif page2.tif page4.tif	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuling if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 703) 413-3000 orpassignments@oblon.com OBLON, ET AL. 940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314 457650US CHLOE CAMERON /Chloe Cameron/ 08/16/2017	
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pr Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUM NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 26 source=457650US ASSN# source=457650US ASSN# source=457650US ASSN#	(7 sent to t rovided; (7 0 19 A MBER: page1.tif page2.tif page4.tif page5.tif page6.tif	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuling if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 703) 413-3000 orpassignments@oblon.com OBLON, ET AL. 940 DUKE STREET LEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314 457650US CHLOE CAMERON /Chloe Cameron/ 08/16/2017	

source=457650US ASSN#page8.tif source=457650US ASSN#page9.tif source=457650US ASSN#page10.tif source=457650US ASSN#page11.tif source=457650US ASSN#page12.tif source=457650US ASSN#page13.tif source=457650US ASSN#page14.tif source=457650US ASSN#page15.tif source=457650US ASSN#page16.tif source=457650US ASSN#page17.tif source=457650US ASSN#page18.tif source=457650US ASSN#page19.tif source=457650US ASSN#page20.tif source=457650US ASSN#page21.tif source=457650US ASSN#page22.tif source=457650US ASSN#page23.tif source=457650US ASSN#page24.tif source=457650US ASSN#page25.tif source=457650US ASSN#page26.tif I, Hiroyuki Shigeno, c/o Seiwa Patent & Law, Toranomon 37 Mori Bldg., 5-1, Toranomon 3-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan, hereby verify that I am the translator of the attached translation of Certificate of the entire Registered Records showing the name change from Mitsubishi Rayon Co., Ltd. to Mitsubishi Chemical Corporation and that I believe the attached translation is a true and accurate translation of the same.

This 27th day of April, 2017

Hiroyuki Shigeno

## Certificate of All Historical Matters

(Translation)

1-1 Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo

Mitsubishi Chemical Corporation

Corporate	0100-01-146760		
Number			
Trade Name	<u>Mitsubishi Rayon Co., Ltd.</u>		
	Mitsubishi Chemical Corporation	Changed on	
		April 1, 2017	
		Registered on	
		April 3, 2017	
Head Office	1-1 Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo	•	
Method of Public	Public notice shall be provided electronically at:		
Notice	http://www.mrc.co.jp/		
	In cases where public notice is unable to be provided el	ectronically due to	
	accident or any other inevitable reason, it shall be publ	ished in the Nihon	
	Keizai Shimbun.		
	Public notice shall be provided electronically at:	Amended on	
	http://www.m-chemical.co.jp/company/public-notice.html	April 1, 2017	
	In cases where public notice is unable to be provided		
	electronically due to accident or any other inevitable		
	reason, it shall be published in the Official Gazette.		
		Registered on	
		April 3, 2017	
Date of	June 1, 1950		
Incorporation			
Purposes	(1) Manufacture, processing, and sale and purchase of the following		
	products and raw and other materials thereof and the by-products		
	thereof:		
	- Obersieel fibers and verieve binds of other fibers to	ويتقالم أتمار والمراجع	
	a. Chemical fibers and various kinds of other fibers, textile industrial		
	products and textile products.		
b. Synthetic resin, paints, fiber-reinforced synthetic resin, synt			
	paper, films, artificial leather, medicines, quasi-pha	maceuticals,	

Reference No.: a989810 \* Underlined sections indicate deleted items.

#### Mitsubishi Chemical Corporation

Mitsubishi Chemical Co	
	industrial chemicals, farm chemicals, oil and fats, cosmetics, fertilizers
	and various other chemical products including inorganic chemical
	products.
	c. Optical fiber products, electronic equipment, analysis equipment and
	information processing equipment.
	d. Artificial marble.
	e. Furniture, interior goods, dress accessories, sporting goods,
	amusement goods and daily necessaries and sundry goods.
	f. Foods, food additives, soft drinks, soft drink additives, feedstuffs and
	feedstuff additives.
	g. Medical instruments and medical products, and microorganisms,
	enzymes and their related products.
	h. Textile machinery, chemical machinery, medical equipment,
	pollution-prevention devices, environmental preservation devices,
	sanitary devices, industrial machinery and farm appliances.
	i. Civil engineering and building materials.
	(2) Cultivation, raising, breeding, processing, and sale and purchase of
	agricultural products, forest products, marine products and livestock
	products.
	(3) Designing, manufacture and execution of work of plants and equipment
	relating to the business mentioned in any of the foregoing items and the
	contracting therefor and sale and purchase thereof.
	(4) Designing and execution of work of land development and building
	construction and other construction work and the contracting thereof.
	(5) Sale, purchase, leasing, renting, and management of real property and
	acting as intermediary therein.
	(6) Interior finish work and processing, sale, purchase, leasing and renting
	of interior equipment.
	(7) Planning, designing, execution of work and operation of sports facilities
	and such facilities as hotels, theaters, playgrounds, etc.
	(8) Sale and purchase of such materials as artificial lawn grass, pipes,
	valves, etc. and such equipment as water purifiers, air-conditioners,
	dust-collectors, etc., to be used for the facilities mentioned in the
	preceding item.
	(9) Land transportation business, warehousing business and operation of
	eateries.
	(10) Non-life insurance agency business, insurance agency business under
	the Automobile Liability Indemnity Law, activities relating to life
L	l

#### Mitsubishi Chemical Corporation

insurance solicitation and financing business.
(11) Environmental measuring business, working environment measuring
business and general measuring business.
(12) Industrial waste recycling and treatment business.
(13) Power and steam supply business and sale of nitrogen gas and pure
water.
(14) Analysis, evaluation and sale and purchase of scientific and technical
information.
(15) Worker dispatching business.
(16) Sale and purchase of technical and other information and the provision
of technical and managerial instructions, in relation to any of the
foregoing items.
(17) Any and all businesses incidental or relating to the foregoing items.
The purpose of the Company shall be engaging in the businesses provided
for by each of the following items:
(1) Businesses for manufacture and marketing of the following products:
a) Organic and inorganic industrial chemicals, industrial gas and other
industrial chemicals
b) Chemical fiber, carbon fiber and other fiber products
c) Petroleum, coke and other coal products
d) Carbon and graphite products and other ceramic, stone and clay products
e) Plastics
f) Electrical machinery, equipment and supplies, including recording media
g) Electronic parts, devices and circuits
h) Industrial instruments and machinery, including medical instruments and
apparatus
i) Chemical machinery and devices
j) Plant cultivation systems, including plant factories and tank farming
devices
k) Foodstuffs and soft drinks
I) Non-ferrous metals and fabricated metal products
m) Household goods, including household articles and sporting equipment
(2) Businesses for the provision of the following services:
a) Wholesale and retail trade of chemical products and other products listed
in each item of (1) above
b) Inspection services, medical and other health services
c) Information services, including data processing and information provision
d) Supply of electricity, gas and heat

Reference No.: a989810 \* Underlined sections indicate deleted items.

3/11

Mitsubishi Chemical Co	poration		
	e) Construction work, including plant engineerin	g	
	f) Information system services		
	g) Logistics services		
	h) Real estate services i) Financial services j) Crop farming		
	k) Miscellaneous services, including scientific ar	nd development research	
	services, travel sub-agency, services for am	usement and hobbies, waste	
	disposal business and worker dispatching se	ervices	
	I) Education and learning support, including bus	iness related to vocational	
	and educational support facilities		
	m) Eating and drinking places, accommodation		
	(3) Any and all businesses incidental and relatin	g to any of the forgoing	
	items Amended on April 1, 2017 Registered on Apr	il 3 2017	
Number of Shares	1,000 shares		
Constituting One Unit			
Total Number of	1,200,000,000 shares		
Authorized	1,200,000,000 shares		
Shares			
Total Number of	Total number of issued shares		
Issued Shares	572,034,109 shares		
and the Classes	572,054,108 Shares		
and Number of			
Issued Shares			
	52 220 774 264 von		
Amount of Stated	53,229,774,264 yen		
Capital	With report to any transfer of aboves of the Ore	anony the transferrer or	
Provisions relating	With regard to any transfer of shares of the Company, the transferor or		
to Restriction on	transferee shall obtain the prior approval of the Board of Directors.		
Share Transfers	Disectory Marcol 12	Desta i la cri	
Matters relating to	Director Masanao Kambara	Reelected on June 24,	
Officers		2013	
		Registered on July 5,	
		2013	
	Director Masanao Kambara	Reelected on June 24,	
		2014	
		Registered on July 3,	

Reference No.: a989810 \* Underlined sections indicate deleted items.

4/11

Mitsubishi Chemical Corporation

litsubishi Chemical Co	rporation		
			2014
	<u>Director</u>	<u>Masanao Kambara</u>	Reelected on June 23,
			2015
			Registered on July 1,
			2015
			Resigned on March
			31, 2016
			Registered on April 1,
			2016
	<u>Director</u>	<u>Noriyuki Tajiri</u>	Reelected on June 24,
			2013
			Registered on July 5,
			2013
			Resigned on March
			31, 2014
			Registered on April 1,
			2014
	<u>Director</u>	Michio Tatebayashi	Reelected on June 24,
			2013
			Registered on July 5,
			2013
	<u>Director</u>	<u>Michio Tatebayashi</u>	Reelected on June 24,
			2014
			Registered on July 3,
			2014
	Director	<u>Michio Tatebayashi</u>	Reelected on June 23,
			2015
			Registered on July 1,
			2015
	Director	<u>Michio Tatebayashi</u>	Reelected on June 23,
			2016
			Registered on July 15,
			2016
			Resigned on March
			31, 2017
			Registered on April 3,
	1		2017

Reference No.: a989810 \* Underlined sections indicate deleted items.

#### Mitsubishi Chemical Corporation

Chemical Co	rporation		
	Director	lan Lambert	Reelected on June 24,
			2013
			Registered on July 5,
			2013
	Director	lan Lambert	Reelected on June 24,
			2014
			Registered on July 3,
			2014
	<u>Director</u>	lan Lambert	Reelected on June 23,
			2015
			Registered on July 1,
			2015
	<u>Director</u>	lan Lambert	Reelected on June 23,
			2016
			Registered on July 15,
			2016
			Resigned on March
			31, 2017
			Registered on April 3,
			2017
	Director	<u>Hitoshi Ochi</u>	Reelected on June 24,
			2013
			Registered on July 5,
			2013
	Director	<u>Hitoshi Ochi</u>	Reelected on June 24,
			2014
			Registered on July 3,
			2014
	Director	<u>Hitoshi Ochi</u>	Reelected on June 23,
			2015
			Registered on July 1,
			2015
	Director	Hitoshi Ochi	Reelected on June 23,
			2016
			Registered on July 15,
			2016
	Director	Takahiro Ikeda	Elected on April 1,

Reference No.: a989810 \* Underlined sections indicate deleted items.

6/11

Mitsubishi Chemical Corporation

i Chemical Co	rporation		
			2013
			Registered on April 1,
			2013
	Director	Takahiro Ikeda	Reelected on June 24,
			2014
			Registered on July 3,
			2014
			Resigned on March
			31, 2015
			Registered on April 1,
			2015
	Director	<u>Takashi Miyaki</u>	Elected on April 1,
			2013
			Registered on April 1,
			2013
	Director	<u>Takashi Miyaki</u>	Reelected on June 24,
			2014
			Registered on July 3,
			2014
	Director	<u>Takashi Miyaki</u>	Reelected on June 23,
			2015
			Registered on July 1,
			2015
	Director	<u>Takashi Miyaki</u>	Reelected on June 23,
			2016
			Registered on July 15,
			2016
			Resigned on March
			31, 2017
			Registered on April 3,
			2017
	Director	Noboru Tsuda	Elected on April 1,
			2013
			Registered on April 1,
			2013
	<u>Director</u>	<u>Noboru Tsuda</u>	Reelected on June 24,
			2014
	1		JJ

Reference No.: a989810 \* Underlined sections indicate deleted items.

Mitsubishi Chemical Corporation

emical Corporation		
		Registered on July 3, 2014
		Resigned on March 31, 2015
		Registered on April 1, 2015
Director	<u>Masahiro Yoshikawa</u>	Elected on April 1, 2014
		Registered on April 1, 2014
Director	<u>Masahiro Yoshikawa</u>	Reelected on June 23, 2015
		Registered on July 1, 2015
<u>Director</u>	<u>Masahiro Yoshikawa</u>	Reelected on June 23, 2016
		Registered on July 15, 2016
		Resigned on March 31, 2017
		Registered on April 3, 2017
Director	Iwao Yamamoto	Elected on April 1, 2015
		Registered on April 1, 2015
		Resigned on March 31, 2016
		Registered on April 1, 2016
Director	Kenkichi Kosakai	Elected on April 1, 2015
		Registered on April 1, 2015
Director	<u>Kenkichi Kosakai</u>	Reelected on June 23, 2016
		Registered on July 15,

Reference No.: a989810 \* Underlined sections indicate deleted items.

orporation		2016
		Resigned on March
		31, 2017
-		
		Registered on April 3,
		2017
Director	Hideaki Makino	Elected on April 1,
		2016
		Registered on April 1,
		2016
		Resigned on March
		31, 2017
		Registered on April 3,
		2017
<u>Director</u>	<u>Yuichi Fukui</u>	Elected on April 1,
		2016
		Registered on April 1,
		2016
		Resigned on March
		31, 2017
		Registered on April 3,
		2017
Director	Akiio Ueda	Elected on April 1,
		2017
		Registered on April 3,
		2017
Director	Junichi Okamoto	Elected on April 1,
		2017
		Registered on April 3,
		2017
Director	Steve Yurich	Elected on April 1,
		2017
		Registered on April 3,
		2017
Director	Kazuyuki Futamata	Elected on April 1,
		2017
		Registered on April 3,
1		
	Director	Director       Hideaki Makino         Director       Yuichi Fukui         Director       Yuichi Fukui         Director       Akiio Ueda         Director       Junichi Okamoto         Director       Steve Yurich

Reference No.: a989810 \* Underlined sections indicate deleted items.

9/11

#### Mitsubishi Chemical Corporation

poration	
Representative Director	Reelected on June 24
<u>Noriyuki Tajiri</u>	2013
<u>3-4-701 Hirano 3-chome, Koto-ku, Tokyo</u>	Registered on July 5,
	2013
	Retired on March 31,
	2014
	Registered on April 1,
	2014
Representative Director	Reelected on June 24
<u>Hitoshi Ochi</u>	2013
<u>1057-1-101 Matsudo,</u>	
Matsudo-shi, Chiba	Registered on July 5,
	2013
Representative Director	Reelected on June 24
<u>Hitoshi Ochi</u>	2014
<u>1057-1-101 Matsudo,</u>	
Matsudo-shi, Chiba	Registered on July 3,
	2014
Representative Director	Reelected on June 23
<u>Hitoshi Ochi</u>	2015
<u>1057-1-101 Matsudo,</u>	
<u>Matsudo-shi, Chiba</u>	Registered on July 1,
	2015
Representative Director	Reelected on June 23
Hitoshi Ochi	2016
1057-1-101 Matsudo,	
Matsudo-shi, Chiba	Registered on July 15
	2016
Representative Director	Elected on April 1,
<u>Michio Tatebayashi</u>	2014
<u>6-24 Miyasaka 1-chome,</u>	
<u>Setagaya-ku, Tokyo</u>	Registered on April 1,
	2014
Representative Director	Reelected on June 24
Michio Tatebayashi	2014
<u>6-24 Miyasaka 1-chome,</u>	
<u>Setagaya-ku, Tokyo</u>	Registered on July 3,

Reference No.: a989810 \* Underlined sections indicate deleted items.

#### Mitsubishi Chemical Corporation

orporation	
	2014
Representative Director	Reelected on June 23,
Michio Tatebayashi	2015
<u>6-24 Miyasaka 1-chome,</u>	
<u>Setagaya-ku, Tokyo</u>	Registered on July 1,
	2015
Representative Director	Reelected on June 23,
Michio Tatebayashi	2016
<u>6-24 Miyasaka 1-chome,</u>	Registered on July 15,
<u>Setagaya-ku, Tokyo</u>	2016
	Retired on March 31,
	2017
	Registered on April 3,
	2017
Representative Director	Elected on April 1,
Akio Ueda	2017
1601 Musa, Kita-ku, Okayama-shi, Okayama	
	Registered on April 3,
	2017
Corporate Auditor	Reelected on June 25,
Hisatoshi Adachi	2012
(Outside Corporate Auditor)	Registered on July 6,
	2012
Corporate Auditor	Changed on June 23,
Hisatoshi Adachi	2015 due to the
	abolishment of the
	provisions relating to
	the Board of Auditors
	Registered on July 1,
	2015
	Retired on June 23,
	2016
	Registered on July 15,
	2016
Corporate Auditor	Elected on June 25,
Nobutoshi Ono	2012

Reference No.: a989810 \* Underlined sections indicate deleted items.

Mitsubishi Chemical Corporation

	2012
Corporate Auditor	Reelected on June 23,
Nobutoshi Ono	2016
	Registered on July 15,
	2016
	Resigned on March
	31, 2017
	Registered on April 3,
	2017
Corporate Auditor	Elected on June 25,
Kazuchika Yamaguchi	2012
(Outside Corporate Auditor)	Registered on July 6,
	2012
Corporate Auditor	Reelected on June 24,
Kazuchika Yamaguchi	2014
(Outside Corporate Auditor)	Registered on July 3,
	2014
	Resigned on June 23,
	2015
	Registered on July 1,
	2015
Corporate Auditor	Elected on June 23,
Yoshihiro Umeha	2015
	Registered on July 1,
	2015
Corporate Auditor	Elected on June 23,
Tatsuo Nakazawa	2016
	Registered on July 15,
	2016
Corporate Auditor	Elected on April 1,
Toru Mori	2017
	Registered on April 3,
	2017
Corporate Auditor	Elected on April 1,
Ryoji Tanaka	2017
	Registered on April 3,
	2017

12/11

Mitsubishi Chemical Corporation

Mitsubishi Chemical Cor	1				
	Corporate Auditor	Elected on April 1,			
	Masahiro Misaki	2017			
		Registered on April 3,			
		2017			
	Accounting Auditor	Reelected on June 24,			
	Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC	2013			
		Registered on July 5,			
		2013			
	Accounting Auditor	Reelected on June 24,			
	Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC	2014			
		Registered on July 3,			
		2014			
	Accounting Auditor	Reelected on June 23,			
	Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC	2015			
		Registered on July 1,			
		2015			
	Accounting Auditor	Reelected on June 23,			
	Ernst & Young ShinNihon LLC	2016			
		Registered on July 15,			
		2016			
Branch Offices	1. <u>8-30 Tenmabashi 1-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi</u>				
		Closed on April 1,			
		2017			
		Registered on April 3,			
		2017			
Company Split	The Company transferred part of its business to MI	LC LLC (head office:			
	1-1 Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo) on A	pril 1, 2014.			
	Re	gistered on April 1, 2014			
	The Company succeed to part of the business of M	itsubishi Plastics, Inc.			
	(head office: 1-1 Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku,	Tokyo) on April 1, 2015.			
	Registered on April 1, 2015				
	The Company transferred part of its business to Nip	opon Rensui Co., Ltd.			
	(head Office: 1-1 Hitotsubashi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ki	u, Tokyo) on April 1,			
	2015.				
	Re	gistered on April 1, 2015			
	The Company transferred part of its business to Mit	subishi Rayon Cleansui			

13/11

Mitsubishi Chemical Co	rporation
	Co., Ltd. (head Office: 14-1 Nihonbashi-Koami-cho, Chuo-ku, Tokyo) on
	May 1, 2015.
	Registered on May 1, 2015
Absorption-type	The Company acquired Mitsubishi Rayon Textile Co., Ltd. (head office: 8-30
Merger	Tenmabashi 1-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka) on April 1, 2016.
	Registered on April 1, 2016
	The Company acquired MRC Pylen Co., Ltd. (head office: 8-30 Tenmabashi
	1-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka) on April 1, 2016.
	Registered on April 1, 2016
	The Company acquired Mitsubishi Chemical Corporation (head office: 1-1
	Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo) on April 1, 2017.
	Registered on April 3, 2017
	The Company acquired Mitsubishi Plastics, Inc. (head office: 1-1
	Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo) on April 1, 2017.
	Registered on April 3, 2017
Matters relating to	Company with Board of Directors
Company with	
Board of Directors	
Matters relating to	Company with Corporate Auditors
Company with	
Corporate Auditor	
Matters relating to	Company with Board of Auditors
Company with	Abolished on June 23, 2015 Registered on July 1, 2015
Board of Auditors	Abolished on Julie 23, 2013 Registered on July 1, 2013
Matters relating to	Company with Accounting Auditor
Accounting	
Auditor	
Matters relating to	The head office of the Company was relocated from 6-41 Konan 1-chome,
Registered	Minato-ku, Tokyo on May 7, 2012.
Records	Registered on May 8, 2012.

This instrument certifies that the foregoing statements are all the matters that have been recorded in the corporate registry and remain unremoved for the abovementioned entity.

> April 6, 2017 TOKYO LEGAL AFFAIRS BUREAU Registrar Kazunari Otaki (with official seal)

Reference No.: a989810 \* Underlined sections indicate deleted items.

14/11

## 履歴事項全部証明書

والمروبية والمحافظة و

~

. ...

東京都千代田区丸の内一丁目1番1号 三夔ケミカル株式会社

ia Lar

-----

	会社法人等番号	0100-01-146760	*************************		
	面 号	三菱レイヨン株式会社			
	a A Sa Age	三菱ケミカル株式会社	平成29年	4月	1日変更
			平成29年	4月	3日登記
	本店	東京都千代田区丸の内一丁目1番1号	3	-	
	公告をする方法	電子公告を公告方法とする。           http://www.mrc.co.jp/           但し、事故その他やむを得ない事由により電子           公告によることができない場合は、日本経済新聞に掲載して行う。			
		<ul> <li>電子公告を公告方法とする。</li> <li>https://www.m-chemica</li> <li>l.co.jp/company/publi</li> <li>c-notice.html</li> <li>但し、事故その他やむを得ない事由により電子</li> <li>公告によることができない場合は、官報に掲載</li> </ul>	平成29年	4月	1日変更
		して行う。	平成29年	4月	3日登記
	会社成立の年月日	昭和25年6月1日			
	E B	(1)次の各製品並びにその原材料及び副製品の製造、           一         イ.化学繊維その他各種繊維、繊維工業品及び           □.合成樹脂、塗料、繊維強化合成樹脂製品、           事、医薬品、医薬部外品、化学工業薬品、           その他無機化学製品を含む各種化学製品           八、光学繊維製品、電子機器、分析機器及び           二、人工大理石           木、家具、インテリア用品、服飾品、スポーツ           資品           へ、食品、食品添加物、清涼飲料、飲料添加物           ト.医療用具及び医療製品並びに微生物、酵子           資品           久、食品、食品添加物、清涼飲料、飲料添加物           小、医療用具及び医療製品並びに微生物、酵子           チ、繊維機械、化学機械、医療機械、公害防1           麦鑑、産業機械及び農業用機器装置           リ、土木及び建築用材料           (2)酸産物、林産物、水産物及び畜産物の栽培、養奶           (3)前各号の事業に関連するプラント及び設備の設置           並びに売買           (4)土地の造成、建物の建築その他建設工事の設計、	ブ繊維製品 合成紙、フィ 農業、油脂、 青報処理機器 ク用品、娯楽用 物、飼料及び飼養 なびその関連 と装置、環境得 直、飼育、加コ 汁、製作、施コ	ルム、 化粧品。	<u>人工皮</u> 肥料 日用維 物 衛生
	<u>整理番号 ア989</u>		とを示す。		1 / 1 1
an a	na n	יישט און איז	PAT		

REEL: 043577 FRAME: 0092

---

de-mentions -

		<ul> <li>(5)不動産の売買、貸借、管理及びその仲介</li> <li>(6)内装仕上工事並びに内装設備の加工、売買及び賃貸借</li> <li>(7)スポーツ及びホテル、劇場、遊技場等の施設の企画、設計、施工及び運営</li> <li>(8)前号の施設で使用される人工芝、パイプ、バルブ等の資材及び水浄化機器、 空調機器、集塵機等の機器の売買</li> <li>(9)陸運業、倉庫業及び飲食店の経営</li> <li>(1)以下の製品の製造、販売に係る事業</li> <li>(1)以下の製品の製造、販売に係る事業</li> </ul>	
	単元株式数	<ul> <li>イ. 有機化学工業製品、産業ガス、無機化学工業製品その他の化学工業製品</li> <li>ロ. 化学繊維、炭素繊維その他の繊維製品</li> <li>ハ. 石油製品、コークスその他の石炭製品</li> <li>ニ. 炭素・黒鉛製品その他の窒気膜成器具</li> <li>ハ. 記録メディアその他の電気膜成器具</li> <li>外. 記録メディアその他の電気膜成器具</li> <li>外. 電子部品・デバイス・電子回路</li> <li>子. 医療用機械器具、医療用品その他の薬務用機械器具</li> <li>リ. 化学機械、同装置</li> <li>ス. 植物工場、水耕栽培装置その他の植物栽培システム</li> <li>ル. 食料品、清涼飲料</li> <li>ア. 非鉄金属、金属製品</li> <li>ワ. 家庭用品、運動用具その他の生活維貨</li> <li>(2) 以下の役務の提供等に係る事業</li> <li>イ. 化学製品その他前号イからりまでに掲げる製品の卸売・小売事業</li> <li>ロ. 検査事業、医療関連事業</li> <li>ハ. 情報処理・提供その他の情報サービス事業</li> <li>ユ. 電気、ガス、熱供給事業</li> <li>ホ. ブラントエンジニアリング等の建設業</li> <li>ヘ. 情報処理・提供その他の情報サービス事業</li> <li>キ. 物流事業</li> <li>チ. 不動産事業</li> <li>外流事業</li> <li>外流事業</li> <li>ア、不動産事業</li> <li>シ. 合融間連事業</li> <li>キ. 特種農業</li> <li>ル. 学術・開発研究関連事業、旅行業者代理業、娯楽業、廃薬物処理業、労働者派遣その他のサービス事業</li> <li>- 験者に脱子院関連事業</li> <li>ア、宿泊施設経営</li> <li>(3) 前各号に附帯関連する一切の事業</li> <li>平成29年 4月 1日変更 平成29年 4月 3日登記</li> </ul>	
5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0			
	整理番号 ア989	810 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 2/11	

national control of a second PATENT REEL: 043577 FRAME: 0093

via ima severi con prego

. . .

. .....

\$ \$ 

Sold Stranger Strange 

発行可能株式総数	12億株		
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	発行済株式の 5億72	D総数 2 0 3 万 4 1 0 9 株	
資本金の額	金532億2	977万4264円	
株式の譲渡制限に 関する規定	本会社の株式 受けなければ		ま主又は取得者は取締役会の承認を
役員に関する事項	取締役	難原正直	平成25年 6月24日重1
			平成25年 7月 5日登
	取締役	继原正直	平成26年 6月24日重
			平成26年 7月 3日登
	取締役	鎌 原 正 直	平成27年 6月23日重
			平成27年 7月 1日登
			平成28年 3月31日辞
	· · · · · ·		平成28年 4月 1日登
	取締役	田凤象運	平成25年 6月24日重
			平成25年 7月 5日登
			平成26年 3月31日辞
		ж.	平成26年 4月 1日登

下線のあるものは抹滴弥頂であることを示す。 3/11 整理番号 ア989810 \* 

-----

~~~~

|             | **** | *************************************** | ****  |         |  |
|-------------|------|-----------------------------------------|-------|---------|--|
|             | 取締役  | 立林康巨                                    | 平成25年 | 6月24日重任 |  |
|             |      |                                         | 平成25年 | 7月 5日登記 |  |
|             | 取締役  | 立林康臣                                    | 平成26年 | 6月24日重任 |  |
|             |      |                                         | 平成26年 | 7月 3日登記 |  |
| ,           | 取締役  | 立林康巨                                    | 平成27年 | 6月23日重任 |  |
|             |      |                                         | 平成27年 | 7月 1日登記 |  |
|             | 取締役  | 立林康臣                                    | 平成28年 | 6月23日重任 |  |
|             |      |                                         | 平成28年 | 7月15日登記 |  |
|             |      |                                         | 平成29年 | 3月31日評任 |  |
|             |      |                                         | 平成29年 | 4月 3日登記 |  |
|             | 取締役  | イアン・ランバート                               | 平成25年 | 6月24日重任 |  |
|             |      |                                         | 平成25年 | 7月 5日登記 |  |
| 【译书 派兵法 注于法 | 取締役  | イアン・ランバート                               | 平成26年 | 6月24日重任 |  |
|             |      |                                         | 平成26年 | 7月 3日登記 |  |
|             | 取締役  | イアン・ランバート                               | 平成27年 | 6月23日重任 |  |
|             |      |                                         | 平成27年 | 7月 1日登記 |  |
|             | 取締役  | イアン・ランバート                               | 平成28年 | 6月23日重任 |  |
|             |      |                                         | 平成28年 | 7月15日登記 |  |
|             |      |                                         | 平成29年 | 3月31日辞任 |  |
|             |      |                                         | 平成29年 | 4月 3日登記 |  |
|             |      |                                         |       |         |  |
|             |      |                                         |       |         |  |

整理番号 ア989810 \* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 4/11

tanan baharan aya a

and a second

| ž. | P | ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ |            |          |       | ***** | ************ |
|----|---|-----------------------------------------|------------|----------|-------|-------|--------------|
|    |   | 取締役                                     | 越省         | <u> </u> | 平成25年 | 6月24  | 日重任          |
|    |   |                                         |            |          | 平成25年 | 7月 5  | 日登記          |
|    |   | 取締役                                     | 越智         | <u> </u> | 平成26年 | 6月24  | 日重任          |
|    |   |                                         |            |          | 平成26年 | 7月 3  | 日登記          |
|    |   | 取締役                                     | 越智         |          | 平成27年 | 6月23  | 日重任          |
|    |   |                                         |            |          | 平成27年 | 7月 1  | 日登記          |
|    |   | 取締役                                     | 越 智        | É        | 平成28年 | 6月23  | BEE          |
|    |   |                                         |            |          | 平成28年 | 7月15  | 日發記          |
|    |   | 取締役                                     | 池田隆        |          | 平成25年 | 4月 1  | 日就任          |
|    |   |                                         |            |          | 平成25年 | 4月1   | 日登記          |
|    |   | <u>取締役</u>                              | 池田隆        | 举        | 平成26年 | 6月24  | 日重任          |
|    |   |                                         |            |          | 平成26年 | 7月 3  | 日登記          |
|    |   |                                         |            |          | 平成27年 | 3月31  | 日辞任          |
|    |   |                                         | ·<br>·     |          | 平成27年 | 4月 1  | 日登記          |
|    |   | 取締役                                     | <u>宮 木</u> | <u>敬</u> | 平成25年 | 4月 1  | 日就任          |
|    |   |                                         |            |          | 平成25年 | 4月 1  | 日登記          |
|    |   | 取締役                                     | 宮木         | 敬        | 平成26年 | 6月24  | 日重任          |
|    |   |                                         |            |          | 平成26年 | 7月 3  | 日登記          |
|    |   | 取締役                                     | 宫木         | 敬        | 平成27年 | 6月23  | 日重任          |
|    |   |                                         |            |          | 平成27年 | 7月 1  | 日登記          |
|    |   | 取締役                                     | 宫木         |          | 平成23年 | 6月23  | 日重任          |
|    |   |                                         |            |          | 平成28年 | 7月15  | 日登記          |
|    |   |                                         |            |          | 平成29年 | 3月31  | 日辞任          |
|    |   |                                         |            |          | 平成29年 | 4月3   | 日登記          |
|    |   |                                         |            |          |       | 4     |              |

整理番号 7989810 \* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 5/11

PATENT REEL: 043577 FRAME: 0096

<sup>در اس</sup>تار در من هم. معر

| T | *** |              | ······································ |    |
|---|-----|--------------|----------------------------------------|----|
|   | 取締役 | <u>津 田 登</u> | 平成25年 4月 1日就                           | Ŧ  |
|   |     |              | 平成25年 4月 1日登記                          | E  |
|   | 取締役 | 津田登          | 平成26年 6月24日重任                          | Æ  |
|   |     |              | 平成26年 7月 3日登                           | 3  |
|   |     |              | 平成27年 3月31日群日                          | Ŧ  |
|   |     |              | 平成27年 4月 1日登記                          | 記  |
|   | 取締役 | 吉川雅博         | 平成26年 4月 1日就任                          | Ŧ  |
|   |     |              | 平成26年 4月 1日登                           | 8  |
|   | 收締役 | 吉川 雅博        | 平成27年 6月23日重任                          | £  |
|   |     |              | 平成27年 7月 1日登録                          | £  |
|   | 取締役 | 吉川雅博         | 平成28年 6月23日重任                          | Ŧ  |
|   |     |              | 平成28年 7月15日登録                          |    |
|   |     |              | 平成29年 3月31日辞(                          | Ŧ  |
|   |     |              | 平成29年 4月 3日登記                          | 5  |
|   | 取締役 | 山本酸          | 平成27年 4月 1日就会                          | Æ  |
|   |     |              | 平成27年 4月 1日登記                          | 記  |
|   |     |              | 平成28年 3月31日辞(                          | E  |
|   |     |              | 平成28年 4月 1日號                           | 12 |
|   | 取締役 | 小酒井健吉        | 平成27年 4月 1日就                           | Æ  |
|   |     |              | 平成27年 4月 1日登記                          | 52 |
|   | 取締役 | 小酒井健吉        | 平成28年 6月23日重任                          | E  |
|   |     |              | 平成28年 7月15日登録                          | 2  |
|   |     |              | 平成29年 3月31日辞(                          | E  |
|   |     |              | 平成29年 4月 3日登記                          |    |
| s |     |              | · · · ·                                | ł  |

下線のあるものは抹満事項であることを示す。 6/11 整理番号 ア989810 \*

PATENT REEL: 043577 FRAME: 0097

ชาวสารสาวประกอสสารระดำการหนึ่งแต่งต่างการกระ |

\*\*\*\*\*\*

| ************ |         |       |               |       |         |
|--------------|---------|-------|---------------|-------|---------|
|              |         | 取締役   | 牧野英顯          | 平成28年 | 4月 1日就任 |
|              |         |       |               | 平成28年 | 4月 1日登記 |
|              |         |       |               | 平成29年 | 3月31日辞任 |
|              |         |       |               | 平成29年 | 4月 3日登記 |
|              |         | 取締役   | 福居雄一          | 平成28年 | 4月 1日就任 |
|              |         |       |               | 平成28年 | 4月 1日登記 |
|              |         |       |               | 平成29年 | 3月31日辞任 |
|              |         |       |               | 平成29年 | 4月 3日登記 |
|              |         | 取締役   | 植田 章 夫        | 平成29年 | 4月 1日就任 |
|              |         |       |               | 平成29年 | 4月 3日登記 |
|              |         | 取締役   | 岡本 純          | 平成29年 | 4月 1日就任 |
|              |         |       |               | 平成29年 | 4月 3日登記 |
|              | ·滕明於著書[ | 取締役   | スティーブ・ユーリック   | 平成29年 | 4月 1日就任 |
|              |         |       |               | 平成29年 | 4月 3日登記 |
|              |         | 取締役   | 二 又 一 幸       | 平成29年 | 4月 1日就任 |
|              |         |       |               | 平成29年 | 4月 3日登記 |
|              |         |       | 平野三丁目3番4-701号 | 平成25年 | 6月24日重任 |
|              |         | 代表取締役 | 田尻象運          | 平成25年 | 7月 5日登記 |
|              |         |       |               | 平成26年 | 3月31日退任 |
|              |         |       |               | 平成26年 | 4月 1日登記 |
|              |         |       |               |       | ]       |

. . ..

整理番号 ア989810 \* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 7/11

| <u>干葉県松戸市松戸1057番地の1ロイヤルシ</u><br>ヤトー松戸101号          | 平成25年(  | 月24日重任  |
|----------------------------------------------------|---------|---------|
| <u> 代表取締役</u> 越 智 仁                                | 平成25年 7 | 月 5日登記  |
| <u> 干薬県松戸市松戸1057番地の1ロイヤルシ</u>                      | 平成26年(  | 月24日重任  |
| <u>+トー松戸101号</u><br>代表取締役 <u>越 智 仁</u>             | 平成26年 2 | 月 3日登記  |
| 干葉県松戸市松戸1057番地の10イヤルシ                              | 平成27年(  | 月23日重任  |
| <u> ヤトー松戸101号</u><br>代表取締役 越 智 仁                   | 平成27年 7 | 月 1日登記  |
| 千葉県松戸市松戸1057番地の1ロイヤルシ                              | 平成28年(  | 月23日重任  |
| <ul> <li>ヤトー松戸101号</li> <li>代表取締役 越 智 仁</li> </ul> | 平成28年   | 月15日登記  |
| 東京都世田谷区宮坂一丁目6番24号                                  | 平成26年 4 | 月一日就任   |
| <u>代表取締役</u> <u>立林康</u>                            | 平成26年 4 | 月1日登記   |
| 业 東京都世田谷区宮坂一丁目6番24号                                | 平成26年(  | 月24日重任  |
| <u>代表取締役</u> <u>立林康</u> 巨                          | 平成26年   | 月 3日登記  |
| 東京都世田谷区宮坂一丁目6番24号                                  | 平成27年(  | 月23日重任  |
|                                                    | 平成27年   | 7月 1日登記 |
| 東京都世田谷区宮坂一丁目6番24号                                  | 平成28年(  | 5月23日重任 |
| 代表取締役 立林康 巨                                        | 平成28年   | 7月15日登記 |
|                                                    | 平成29年   | 5月31日退任 |
|                                                    | 平成29年 4 | 月 3日登記  |
| 岡山県岡山市北区牟佐1601番地                                   | 平成29年 / | 月 1日就任  |
| 代表取締役 植田章夫                                         | 平成29年   | 月 3日登記  |

7.

整理器号 ア989810 \* 下線のあるものは抹得事項であることを示す。 8/11

• .

10,585

 · · · · ·

|                  |   |         |       |   | , <u></u> |                    |                                                                                                                 |
|------------------|---|---------|-------|---|-----------|--------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                  |   | 監査役     | 安達久   | 俊 | 平成24年     | 6月25日重任            |                                                                                                                 |
|                  |   | (社外監査役) |       |   | 平成24年     | 7月 6日登記            |                                                                                                                 |
| . <sup>1</sup> . |   | 監查役     | 安選久   | 俊 |           | 6月23日監査<br>§止により変更 |                                                                                                                 |
|                  |   |         |       |   |           | 7月 1日登記            |                                                                                                                 |
|                  |   |         |       |   | 平成28年     | 6月23日退任            |                                                                                                                 |
|                  |   |         |       |   | 平成28年     | 7月15日登記            |                                                                                                                 |
|                  |   | 監査役     | 小野延   | 年 | 平成24年     | 6月25日就任            |                                                                                                                 |
|                  |   |         |       |   | 平成24年     | 7月 6日登記            |                                                                                                                 |
|                  |   | 監查役     | 小野延   | 年 | 平成28年     | 6月23日重任            |                                                                                                                 |
|                  |   |         |       |   | 平成28年     | 7月15日登記            |                                                                                                                 |
|                  |   |         |       |   | 平成29年     | 3月31日辭任            |                                                                                                                 |
|                  |   |         |       |   | 平成29年     | 4月 3日登記            |                                                                                                                 |
|                  |   | 監査役     | 山口和   | 親 | 平成24年     | 6月25日就任            |                                                                                                                 |
|                  |   | (社外監查役) |       |   | 平成24年     | 7月 6日登記            |                                                                                                                 |
|                  |   | 監查役     | 山口和   | 親 | 平成26年     | 6月24日重任            |                                                                                                                 |
|                  |   | (社外監査役) |       |   | 平成26年     | 7月 3日登記            |                                                                                                                 |
|                  |   |         |       |   | 平成27年     | 6月23日辞任            |                                                                                                                 |
|                  |   |         |       |   | 平成27年     | 7月 1日登記            |                                                                                                                 |
|                  |   | 监查役     | 梅 葉 芳 | 弘 | 平成27年     | 6月23日就任            | 4                                                                                                               |
|                  |   |         |       | · | 平成27年     | 7月 1日登記            | ere e conservation preservation preservation preservation preservation preservation preservation preservation p |
|                  |   | 監査役     | 中澤辰   | 生 | 平成28年     | 6月23日就任            |                                                                                                                 |
|                  |   |         | ····· |   | 平成28年     | 7月15日登記            |                                                                                                                 |
|                  |   | 嚴查役     | 森 徹   |   | 平成29年     | 4月 1日就任            | -                                                                                                               |
|                  | { | <u></u> |       |   | 平成29年     | 4月 3日登記            |                                                                                                                 |

整理番号 ア989810 \* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 9/11

| r          |                    |               |            | 1       |         |      | }      |
|------------|--------------------|---------------|------------|---------|---------|------|--------|
|            | 監査役                | 田中日           | 良治         | 平成29年   | 4月      | 1日就  | 任      |
|            |                    |               |            | 平成29年   | 4月      | 3日登  | 記      |
|            | 監查役                | 三崎            | ie n       | 平成29年   | 4月      | 1日就  | Æ      |
|            |                    |               |            | 平成29年   | ·<br>4月 | 3日登  | 記      |
|            | 会計監查人              | <u>新日本有</u> ] | 限責任監查法人    | 平成25年   | 6月2     | 4日重  | 任      |
|            |                    |               |            | 平成25年   | 7月      | 5日登  | 記      |
|            | 会計監查人              | 新日本有          | 限責任監查法人    | 平成26年   | 6月2     | 4日重  | 任      |
|            |                    |               |            | 平成26年   | 7月      | 3日登  | 56     |
|            | 会計監查人              | 新日本有          | 限責任監査法人    | 平成27年   | 6月2     | 3日重  | Œ      |
|            |                    |               |            | 平成27年   | 7月      | 1日登  | 記      |
|            | 人查證指会              | 新日本有          | 限责任監查法人    | 平成28年   | 6月2     | 3日重  | 任<br>任 |
|            |                    |               |            | 平成28年   | 7月1     | 5日登  | 記      |
| 支店         |                    |               |            |         |         |      |        |
| <b>文</b> 唐 | 大阪市北区天海            | 稿一丁目8         | 番30号       |         |         |      |        |
|            |                    |               |            | 平成29年   |         |      |        |
|            | ·····              |               | ·          | 平成29年   | 4月      | 383  | 582    |
| 会社分割       | 平成26年4月<br>合同会社に分害 |               | 千代田区丸の内一丁目 | 1番1号エムコ | ・イチェ    | ルシー  |        |
|            |                    |               |            | 平成26年   | 4月      | 日日日  | 記      |
|            |                    | 1日東京都         | 千代田区丸の内一丁目 | 1番1号三菱楼 | 相脂搽式    | 、会社が | ×      |
|            | ら分割                |               | • .        | 平成27年   | 4月      | 1日登  | 翻:     |
|            | j .                | 1日東京都         | 千代田区一ツ橋一丁目 | 1番1号日本銀 |         | 会社に  |        |
|            | 分割                 |               |            | 平成27年   | 4月      | 1日登  | 5ã3    |
|            | ş                  |               | 中央区日本橋小網町1 | 4番1号三淡山 | ノイヨン    | ・クリ  | )      |
|            | ンスイ株式会社            | :に分割          |            | 平成27年   | 5月      | 1日登  | ٤      |
| 吸収合併       | 平成28年4月            | 1日大阪府         | 大阪市北区天满橋一丁 | 18番30号3 | 三菱レー    | (ヨン・ |        |
|            | テキスタイル核            | 试会社を合         | 併          | 平成28年   | 4月      | 1日登  | 影記     |
| L          | <u> </u>           | ·····         |            |         |         |      |        |

. . .

••• . ••

整理番号 ア989810 \* 下線のあるものは株満事項であることを示す。 10/11

\*\*\*\*\*

.

•

-.,

|  | 整理番号 ア989         | )810 * ī              | 一碗の去る点の      | )は抹消事項である | てっしたみす         |               |        |
|--|-------------------|-----------------------|--------------|-----------|----------------|---------------|--------|
|  |                   | 東京法務局<br>登記官          |              | 大         | 滝              | 和成            | 満同農    |
|  |                   | 平成2                   | 9年 4月        | 6 B       |                | ÷.            |        |
|  |                   | 登記簿に記録されてい<br>罰である。   | V S Million  | くいない争切の全  | 向てめること         | . 乙酰明         |        |
|  | مىسە ئويىن د.د    | <b>※会社が社会士が日本し、一、</b> | 、 7 8月6火 上 上 | m )       | termante V x 1 | 、 や ( 安口・ ND  |        |
|  |                   |                       |              |           |                |               |        |
|  |                   |                       |              |           |                |               |        |
|  |                   |                       |              |           |                |               |        |
|  |                   |                       |              |           |                |               |        |
|  |                   |                       |              |           |                |               | :<br>: |
|  |                   |                       |              |           |                |               |        |
|  |                   |                       |              |           |                | • •           |        |
|  |                   |                       |              |           |                |               |        |
|  |                   |                       |              |           | \$ 1994 64 77  | ; • • • • •   |        |
|  | 登記記録に関する<br>事項    | 平成24年5月               | 7日東京都港       | 区港南一丁目6番  |                | 《店移転<br>日年 5月 | 8日登記   |
|  | 社に関する事項           |                       |              |           |                |               |        |
|  | 会計監查人設置会          | 会計監查人設置会              | <br>è社       |           |                |               |        |
|  |                   |                       | 平成27年        | 6月23日廃止   | 平成27           | 年 7月          | 1日登記   |
|  | に関する事項            |                       |              |           |                |               |        |
|  | 監査役会設置会社          | 監査役会設置会社              | £            | ······    | ****           |               |        |
|  | 監査役設置会社に<br>関する事項 | 監查役設置会社               |              |           |                |               |        |
|  | に関する事項            |                       |              |           |                |               |        |
|  | 取締役会設置会社          | 取締役会設置会社              | Ł            |           |                |               |        |
|  |                   | 合俳                    |              |           |                | 年 4月          |        |
|  |                   | 平成29年4月1              | 日東京都千伯       | 、田区丸の内一丁  | ·····          |               |        |
|  |                   | 合併                    |              |           |                |               | 3日登記   |
|  |                   | 平成29年4月1              | 日東京都千f       | 代田区丸の内一丁  | 目1番1号三         | 菱化学株          | 式会社を   |
|  |                   |                       |              |           | 平成28           | 年 4月          | 1日登記   |

RECORDED: 08/16/2017

PATENT REEL: 043577 FRAME: 0102